Operative Technique
T2™
Proximal Humeral Nailing System
2
Rupert Beickert, M.D.
Senior Trauma Surgeon, Murnau Trauma Center
Murnau,
Germany

the Slotted Hammer (Fig. 39).
24
Ordering Information - Implants
Note:
Implants in sterile packaging
* Outside of the U.S., Locking Screws may be
ordered non-sterile without the “S” at the end of
the corresponding Reference Number.
T2 Proximal Humerus Nail
long
version
 REF Description
 1832-1025S T2™ Proximal Humeral Nail,
  left (8×150mm)
 1832-1015S T2™ Proximal Humeral Nail,
  right (8×150mm)
 1832-3822S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  right (8×220mm)
 1832-3824S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  right (8×240mm)
 1832-3826S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  right (8×260mm)
 1832-3828S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  right (8×280mm)
 1832-3830S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  right (8×300mm)
 1832-2822S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  left (8×220mm)
 1832-2824S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  left (8×240mm)
 1832-2826S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  left (8×260mm)
 1832-2828S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  left (8×280mm)
 1832-2830S T2 Proximal Humerus Nail long,
  left (8×300mm)
square
round
1830-0008S

version
25
Ordering Information - Instruments
Note:
Federal law (U.S.A) restricts this device
to sale by or on the order of a licensed
physician.
Note:
Outside of the U.S., instruments may be
ordered non-sterile without the “S” at
the end of the corresponding Reference
Number.
 REF Description
Standard Instruments
 702427 T-Handle, AO Coupling
 702429 Teardrop Handle, AO Coupling
 1806-0020 Guide Wire Ruler
1806-0045 Awl, Straight
 1806-0050S K-Wire, ø3×285mm (2×)
 1806-0073S Teflon Tube
 1806-0083S Guide Wire, Ball Tip, ø2.5×800mm
 1806-0093S Guide Wire, Smooth Tip, ø2.2×800mm
 1806-0095 Guide Wire Handle
 1806-0096 Guide Wire Handle Chuck
 1806-0113 Universal Rod, Short
 1806-0130 Wrench, 8mm/10mm
 1806-0135 Insertion Wrench, 10mm
 1806-0150 Strike Plate
 1806-0163 Nail Holding Screw, Humerus
 1806-0180 Tissue Protection Sleeve, Short (2×)
 1806-0210 Drill Sleeve, Short (2×)
 1806-0224 Screwdriver Shaft AO, Short
 1806-0237 Screwdriver Short
 1806-0310 Trocar, Short (2×)
 1806-0330 Screw Gauge, Short
 1806-0360 Screw Scale, Short
 1806-0390 Depth Gauge, Standard Style
  for freehand locking (20−60mm)
 1806-0410 Rigid Reamer Sleeve, 10mm
 1806-0411 Rigid Reamer Trocar, 10mm
 1806-2010 Rigid Reamer, 10mm
 1806-2000 Targeting Device,
  Proximal Humerus, complete
 1806-2025 Nail Adapter, Proximal Humerus
 1806-2030 Nut, Proximal Humerus
 1806-2035 Targeting Arm, Proximal Humerus
 1806-3540S Drill ø3.5×230mm, AO (2×)
 1806-3550S Drill ø3.5×130mm, AO (2×)
 1806-5010S Drill ø5×180mm, AO (2×)
 1806-2007 X-Ray Template (Long PHN)
 1806-2008 X-Ray Template (Short PHN)
 1806-9300 T2 PHN Dedicated Instrument Tray
 1806-9310 T2 PHN Add-On Instrument Tray